The Embroiderers' Guild of the ACT Inc

COPYRIGHT POLICY

The Guild, as a community non-profit arts and crafts organisation, encourages its members to produce textile craftworks of all kinds, including embroidery. These may be based on original designs produced by members, free designs available from various sources, or commercially available designs or patterns. The Guild understands that Australian copyright legislation may apply in all of these cases.

The Guild, as part of the documentation of its own history and the work of its members, may document members' work in either or both written and photographic formats. The Guild may from time to time use photographs to publicise its activities, in both print and electronic media.

The Guild shall:

- Gain permission from a member prior to obtaining an image of a member's work, either in part or in whole, and also record the source of the design. Members may elect to decline to have their work photographed.
- Advise members that images of their work may appear in publically accessible formats. Members may elect to decline to have images of their work made publically accessible.
- When the Guild publishes images of work in any media, it shall acknowledge the maker and designer. Where an article has been produced from a commercial pattern or kit, every effort shall be made to acknowledge this.
- Should a member request that previously published images of their work (eg in the Members' Gallery of the Guild web site) be no longer made available, the Guild shall undertake to remove them as soon as practicable from public display. Members should be advised, however, that the Guild has no ability to retrieve any copy that a third person may have already taken (eg a download copy from the web site).
- In the case of any collaborative item produced by members of the Guild (eg items created for the purpose of an official gift, raffle prize, or donation to a public institution etc), discussion should be held with those members involved, and agreement obtained on where copyright will reside, to reflect the input of all parties.

Approved by the Committee, 13 June 2022